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NOTICE
Ref: Notice dated 28042011

All the II/III & III/III MeA students are required to pay their Tuition Fee on or
before 20-06-2011 (except those who are eligible for sanction of scholarship by the
Govt.). Further, the 11/111 and III/III MCA students who are availing the College Bus
facility are required to pay the Bus charges of Rs.6,OOO/- and Rs.3,0001- respectively,
for the academic year 2011-12 on or before 20-06-2011. The fee will be accepted with
fine up to 04-07-2011. The fine is @ RS.50/- on tuition fee and RS.10/- on bus charges
per week or part thereof. After the due date i.e. 04-07-2011, the names of the defaulters
will be removed from the Rolls.

Also, all the II/III & III/III MCA students have to pay an amount of RS.2500/-
towards Special & Common Services Fee as per Government and University rules on
or before 20-06-2011. The fee will be accepted with fine up to 04-07 -2011. The fine is
@ RS.10/- per week or part thereof.

In this connection, all the students are required to remit the fee by way of
Challan only in Andhra Bank, College Campus Branch, Chowdavaram. They can
obtain the Challans for Tuition fee/Special & Common Services fee/Bus fee from the
Office.

CC To: 1) All notice boards
2) All Deans
3) HOD-MCA: with a request to read in II & III MCA class rooms.

~ Web Incharge.
5) Office.

~------
(Dr.A.SUDHAKAR)
\fRINCIPAL
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NOTICE
Ref: Notice dated 28.04.2011

All the III/IV & IV/IV B.Tech students are required to pay their Tuition Fee on or
before 20-06-2011 (except those who are eligible for sanction of scholarship by the
Govt.). Further, the students who are availing the College Bus facility are required to
pay the Bus charges of Rs.6,000/- for the academic year 2011-12 on or before
20-06-2011. The fee will be accepted with fine up to 04-07-2011. The fine is @
RS.50/- on tuition fee and RS.10/- on bus charges per week or part thereof. After the due
date i.e. 04-07-2011, the names of the defaulters will be removed from the Rolls.

Further, all the Ill/IV and IV/IV B.Tech., students have to pay an amount of
RS.2500/- towards Special & Common Services Fee as per Government and
University rules on or before 20-06-2011. The fee will be accepted with fine up to
04-07 -2011. The fine is @ RS.10/- per week or part thereof.

In this connection, all the students are required to remit the fee by way of
Challan only in Andhra Bank, College Campus Branch, Chowdavaram. They can
obtain the Challans for Tuition fee/Special & Common Services fee/Bus fee from the
Office.

CC To: 1) All notice boards
2) All Deans
3) All HODs: with a request to read in III & IV B.Tech., class rooms.
4) Web Incharge.
5) ·Office

(Dr.A.SUDHAKAR)
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